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SERIES 1: HULLSVILLE WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (Includes York Circuit; Seneca Circuit;

Nanticoke; Walpole; Osborne; Zion, Haldimand Township; Decewsville, Cheapside; Jarvis; Ballsville),

1838-1873

1977.128L 1-1 LCM-26

1977.128L 1-2 LCM-26
1-3 LCM-26

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board And Committee Records
Quarterly Board minutes

1869-1873

1838-1872
1872-1873

SERIES 2: HAGERSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Springvale, Osborne, Oneida, Hullsville,
Garnet, Ballsville, Decewsville), 1872-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.128L 1-4 LCM-27 Marriage register 1896-1924
Membership Records
1977.128L 1-1 LCM-26 Circuit register 1874-1892
1-5 LCM-27 --- 1892-1917
Board And Committee Records
1977.128L 1-3 LCM-26 Quarterly Board minutes 1872-1892
1-6 LCM-27 - - 1905-1925
2004.121L 2-1 Parsonage Building Committee minutes and 1922-1924
correspondence
SERIES 3: SPRINGVALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1916-1920
Board and Committee Records
2004.121L 2-2 Board of Trustees minutes 1916-1920

SERIES 4: HAGERSVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes, Hagersville Methodist Circuit, Springvale),

1899-1998
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2004.121L 1-1 Baptisms 1899-1942
Marriages 1899-1921
Burials 1899-1941
1-2 Baptismal register 1943-1967
1-3 Marriage register 1924-1940
1-4 --- 1940-1964
1-5 --- 1961-1971
1-6 --- 1971-1998
1-7 Burial register 1942-1979
Membership Records
1977.128L 60s-1 Circuit register 1921-1945
2004.121L 3-4 Historic roll 1969-1974
Board and Committee Records
2004.121L 2-3 Official Board minutes 1925-1956
2-4 - - - (includes annual meetings) 1951-1968
2-5 --- 1969-1986
2-6 --- 1987-1996
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SERIES 5: HAGERSVILLE UNITED CHURCH (Includes Hagersville Methodist Church), 1893-2003

1977.128L
1977.128L

2004.121L

1977.128L

2004.121L

1977.128L

2004.121L
1977.128L

2004.121L

1977.128L

2001.093L

1977.128L

2001.093L

A DhWONND -

7
-1
-2
-5
-1
-2

4-3
2-3
2-4
4-4
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
2-5
2-6
5-5
2-6
2-1
2-2
5-6

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Trustee Board minutes

Parsonage Trustee Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes
(includes Works Relation Committee
minutes, 1974)

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. financial record book

W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

Woman's Association minutes
W.A. East Side Group minutes
United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. Unit B minutes
U.C.W. Unit C minutes
U.C.W. Unit A minutes
U.C.W. Evening Group minutes

1926-1937
1938-1949
1950-1958
1959-1970
1970-1979
1979-1983
1993-2003
1926-1947
1947-1963
1963-1975
1975-1983
1983-1990
1990-1994
1994-1995
1893-1928
1954-1955
1977-2000
1908-1947
1938-1949
1950-1958
1969-1992

1923-1927
1924-1930
1930-1933
1934-1938
1939-1943
1943-1948
1949-1954
1938-1944
1945-1951
1937-1942
1942-1946
1947-1950
1956-1961
1941-1946
1952-1961
1961-1968
1968-1979
1980-1985
1985-1989
1990-1994
1962-1963
1962-1963
1962-1964
1965-1970
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SERIES 4. HAGERSVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont.)

2001.093L 1-6 U.C.W. Evening Group minutes 1970-1977
1977.128L 4-10 U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes 1966-1969
4-11 --- 1969-1970
2001.093L 1-7 --- 1971-1980
2-1 U.C.W. clippings & other records 1984-1989
2-2 Scrapbook material 1969-1984
Youth Groups Records
2004.121L 6-2 Young People’s Group minutes and 1947-1960
correspondence
1977.128L 5-1 Young People's financial records 1959-1967
2004.121L 6-3 C.G.1.T. financial records 1961-1974
Records Of Others Groups
1977.128L 5-2 Choir minutes 1908-1951

SERIES 5: SPRINGVALE UNITED CHURCH (includes Springvale Methodist Church), 1898-1988
Board and Committee Records
2004.121L 3-3 Unified Board minutes 1976-1988

Sunday School Records
1977.128L 5-3 Minutes 1898-1939
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